CY7B9911 RoboClock+™
Programmable Skew Clock Buffer
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07209 Rev. *G  Revised November 15, 2013
Programmable Skew Clock Buffer
Features
■ All Output Pair Skew <100 ps Typical (250 max)
■ 3.75 MHz to 100 MHz Output Operation

CY7B9911 RoboClock+™
Document Number: 38-07209 Rev. *G Page 15 of 19
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Accuracy
(ps) Ordering Code Package Type Operating
Range
500 CY7B9911-5JC 32-pin PLCC Commercial
500 CY7B9911-5JCT 32-pin PLCC – Tape and Reel Commercial
X = blank or T
blank = Standard; T = Tape and Reel
Temperature Range:
C = Commercial = 0 °C to 70 °C
Package Type:
J = 32-pin PLCC
Propagation delay:
5 = 500 ps
Base part number
Company ID: CY = Cypress
7B9911CY 5 J C X-
CY7B9911 RoboClock+™
Document Number: 38-07209 Rev. *G Page 16 of 19
Package Diagram
Figure 12.  32-pin PLCC (0.453 × 0.553 Inches) J32 Package Outline, 51-85002
51-85002 *D
CY7B9911 RoboClock+™
Document Number: 38-07209 Rev. *G Page 17 of 19
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
FB Feedback
I/O Input/Output
LCC Leadless Chip Carrier
PLCC Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
PLL Phase-Locked Loop
PSCB Programmable Skew Clock Buffer
TTL Transistor-Transistor Logic
VCO Voltage Controlled Oscillator
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
F farad
MHz megahertz
µA microampere
mA milliampere
mW milliwatt
ns nanosecond
 ohm
% percent
pF picofarad
ps picosecond
V volt
W watt
CY7B9911 RoboClock+™
Document Number: 38-07209 Rev. *G Page 18 of 19
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7B9911 RoboClock+™, Programmable Skew Clock Buffer
Document Number: 38-07209
Revision ECN Orig. of
Change
Submission
Date Description of Change
** 110342 SZV 12/21/01 Change from Specification number: 38-00623 to 38-07209
*A 1199925 KVM /
AESA
See ECN Added Tape and Reel part in Ordering Information
Added note: Not recommended for the new design
*B 1286064 AESA See ECN Change status to final
*C 2593494 CXQ /
PYRS
10/20/08 Changed unit of measurement in the Electrical Characteristics table for
parameters IIH, IIL, IIHH, IIMM, and IILL
*D 2761988 CXQ 09/10/09 Changed “Pb” to “lead” in package type section of Ordering Information.
*E 2894070 CXQ 03/17/2010 Added Table of Contents
Removed part number CY7B9911-7JC in Ordering Information.
Removed Note “Not recommended for the new design.”
Updated Package Diagram (Figure 12)
Updated Sales, Solutions, and Legal Information